m REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: 5-1103
g:gnf;me DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR i
1 , ,
261,/1912 OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS J A ¢
H E‘ = WASHINGTON :
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Mr. W, G. Carey, g (:
Te TopEey; 10% Et., Anderson, Ind. Izc?" \\\\r:\ﬁh

gir: 'FW&Si “3

I+ Answering your letter of August 5, lgljfi)E§ tive to
an unpaid account “of $3:50 For supplies 'purdhdsed by tHew
Castfsle Béhool band,; yéu @i# “udvised whnt 'the @AUier has
been' reféerred to HMr, M. Priedman, Superifitendent of the
Garlisle Tndidn "School, "forf an ilmmedizbte ' reéport. 'Upon"
redelpt of Wis reply, you will he Lfurthér advised inrthe "

pfefitinp, 15, 1912, itk requset for outherl
oyrdd Rcapéctffilly, pLed y aubi
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W. G. CAR

(rRaP DRUMMER, )
ORIGINATOR AND MAKER OF

Carey’s Climax Coil Snares
FOR TONE IMPROVEMENT ON ANY DRUM THEY ARE UNSURPASSED

Respond to slightest touch, making execution easy
Try a set and be convinced of their merits




ADDRESE ONLY THE

- REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMIBSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS.
- Finance h;
Claims DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
61964,/1912
J.C.H, OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

Finances of the WASHINGTON.
Carlisle Band.

Honorable J. A. M. Adair, JUN 272 1alc
House of Representatives.
Bir:

Further answering your letter of June 10, 1912, relative
to the Carlisle Indian band, I have the honor to advise you
that the field officer to whom my former letter referred
reports that the band is supported from the receipts of the
school, which are known, technically, as "Indian Moneys,
Proceeds of Labor, Carlisle School."™ These funds are not
public moneys, but their expenditure is controlled by the
Secretary of the Interior acting through this Office.

If your constituent has not yet been zble to collect
his bill or to receive proper assuranceg from the Super-
intendent of the Carlisle School, it is suggested that he
submit the mattér direct to this Office, and it will be
given prompt consideration.

Respectfully,
ézgz;@ga Commissioner.
Wx=6-21.



M. FRIEDMAN, SUFERINTENDENT.

,7 ’i._.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, [‘ﬁ /;f.'

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL, '
\ (8261 /

CARLISLE, PA.

July 9, 1012.

Mr. W. G, Carey,
226 N, 10th St.

Anderson, indiana.
Dear Sir:-

I have your communication of June twenty-ninth,
and regret exceedingly that we have not been able %o
send you a remittance covering the small bill of supplies
which were purchased for our band. I know this matter
has been hanging over for some time, but I assure you
that the fact that payment has not been made is due to
no fault of this office,

It was necessary to obtain authority from the
Indian Office in Washington to draw a check, and this
request for authority w::ifggrﬁﬁgf?qfo the Indian Office
under date of March 15, 1913. For some reason the
matter is being held up in Washington. Just as soon
as I am in receipt of authority, the check will be
drawn at once and the debt liquidated.

Very respectfully,

RiiaiClenne
MF: SR mntondent .



Finance
Claiums
61964 /1912
J c H.

Finances of the
Carligle Band.

JUN 22 Bk

Honorabvle J. A. M. Adair,

i
House of Representatives. HEED Sr i% FBR FiLEa
Sir:
Purther answering your letter of June 10, 1912, relative
te the Carlisle Indian band, I have the honor to advise you
that the field officer to whom ny former letter referred

reporte that the band is supported from the receipts of &l
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school, which are known, technically, as "Indian Moneys,
Proceeds of Labor, Carlisle School." Thease funds are not
public moneys, but their expenditure is controlled by the
Secretary of the Interior acting through this 0ffice.

If your constituent has not yet been able to collect

his bill or to receive proper assurances from the Super-
intendent of the Carlisle School, it is suggested that he
submit the matter direct to this Office, and it will be

given prompt consideration.

Respectfully,
/87 (ﬂ‘f}c’ { 7\ ':"?T., Hauke-
; Af Mpﬂmiaaioner.
'1'5*21.



M. FRIEDMAN, SUPERINTENDENT,

Finance

Claims DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

j N
gsgog/ 1913 UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL, o = <
CARLISLE, PA. - = E_g S
Finances of o 8=
the band. June 17, 1912. et
0 =B =
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To the Honorable

Commissioner of Indian Affairs, LED By o n ¢,

Washington, D. C.
8ir:

I have your letter of June 14 relative to the finances
of the band, and in reply have to report that the band is
entirely under the jurisdiction of the Government. The
Director of Music is instructor of the band, and all the
members are students of the school. All the receipts are
taken up as "Miscellaneous Receipts, Class IV," and deposited
with the Treasurer, and all bills are paid in an official
way by official check from Government funds.

In this connection, I respectfully call attention to
my request dated March 15, 1912, for the settlement of some
small indebtednesses for the band.

Very respectfully,
'duc.ﬂ._
uperintendent.

¥F-BH



REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

Finance
Claims DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
58600/1.912
J.C.H, OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,
WASHINGTON.
Finances of the Band. JUN 14 1817
FIFDBRY R » ©
Mr. Moses Friedman, Superintendent, /tz}
X Py
Carlisle Indizn School, n F/[ g
a
8ir:

Pleage advise at an early date ag to how the Carlisle
Bund is handled financially. Is it &an independent organiza~
tion frowm the athletic associstion? Ig it, or the athletic
assocliation, incorporated, or are they merely agsociations?
Ars any funds Yeing expended for the support of the band
from Governuen! appropriations, or are its expenses entirely
met from its own receipts? Give the nuames of the parties
who handle the funds and pay the bills for the band at the
present time.

Respectfully,
(Sigaed) R. G, Valealine.
Commissioner.

Wx=6-12.
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Honorable J. A, M., Adair, JUN 14 Hip

FOR FILE.
8ir: FLED BY & ». V.

I have the honor Lo acknowledge receipt of your letter

House of Representatives.

of June 10, 121?, ralative to the Carlisle Indiasn Band,
In reésponss thiereto, you are advised that the'OYfice
exeroises only & supervisory jurigdiction over the gaid
band, and thai it i3 not supported directly by Covernment
funds.

I am not quite sure whether the band at $he vpresent
time is a part of the Carlisles Athletic Asscclation, or
whether it is an independent body, but I am ocalling fer
a full report from a fileld officer ag to its organization
and management, and will advige you further as scon &s his
roply is received.

Respectfully,
(Signed) R. G. Valentine.
Commigpnioner,

Vx-6-12,



SIATY-SECOND CONGRESS .

JOHN L BURNETT, ALA., CHAIRMAN -

ADOLPH ._.I.m.l']'ﬂ,l LL. AUGUSTUS P. GARDNER A MASS . ==y

OHN M. MOORE . TEX . EVERIS A.HAYES, CAL. -

Cionn A.h.ammj:o, I ARMPTOR MPORE PR - HOUSE OF REPRESENTAT'VES'
HENRY M.GOLDFOGLE.N.Y. THERON E.CATLIN. MO _— -

AS M BELL,GA. . N ; FVIT -~
JAMES W CUREY, WSS, CALES POWENS, XY, o COMIREEE - ON T
it A IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION, e N

TRACY LAY, CLERK, : § o) M y/ W = < 1
WASHINGTON, D. C. %? Zz = <5
Personal and Confidential. = Eg... 4 3
June 10, 1912. 8 - s
e *.:'-_ 4
L
Hons Robert G. Valentine, e

Commissioner of Indian Affairs, FILED BYn'p' v,
. Department of the Interior.
Dear lr. Valsntines

Will you please advise e what Jurisdiction,
if any, ths United States Government threotigh the Indian
Affairs Office has over the "United Sﬁ;tes Carlislie
Indian Band" at Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

I am in receipt cof information to the effect
that a prominent citizen of my District supplied the
Conductor of said Band with certain goods, for which the
Conductor agreed to promptly remit check; that up to
this time he has falled to receive the money; that re=-
wrote the Conductor a letter requesting payment
and in reply received a very insulting communication;

iy constitutent has written me confidentially
in regard to this matter, se you will oblige me by treating
this in the same way. Iiy object in writing is not to

ask you to take any action hereon at this time, but to




()

a

ask that you ascertain for me whce is responsible for
this obligation, whether there is a fund belonging to
the Government out ¢f which it may be paid, cor whether
it will probably be paid out of private funds.
If you will advise me how ny constitutent may
proceed to collect his money I shall appreciate it
Thanking you for an early reply, I am,

Very truly yours,

g

A/We
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